

BY EMAIL

January 22, 2020

Gregory Van Dusen Hydro Ottawa Limited 2711 Hunt Club Rd., PO Box 8700 Ottawa, ON K1G 3S4 RegulatoryAffairs@HydroOttawa.com

Dear Mr. Van Dusen:

Re: Hydro Ottawa Limited Application for Rates OEB File Number EB-2019-0046

The Ontario Energy Board (OEB) issued a Decision and Rate Order in the above-noted proceeding on December 17, 2019. The OEB has found two typographical errors.

The first correction relates to the unit description of the Standard Supply Service – Administrative Charge in the tariff and should be listed as follows:

| Stanuaru Suppry Service – Aurininistrative Charge 90.23 | Standard Supply | Service – Administrative Charge | \$0.25 |
|---|-----------------|---------------------------------|--------|
|---|-----------------|---------------------------------|--------|

The Decision and Rate Order, as orginally issued, stated:

Standard Supply Service – Administrative Charge \$/kWh 0.25

The second correction relates to the Monthly Fixed Charge for the Retail Service Charges and should be listed as follows:

| Monthly Fixed Charge | \$40.80 |
|----------------------|---------|
|----------------------|---------|

The Decision and Rate Order, as originally issued, stated:

Monthly Fixed Charge

The OEB has corrected the errors pursuant to its powers under Rule 41.02 of the OEB's *Rules of Practice and Procedure*, which states that the OEB may at any time, without notice or a hearing of any kind, correct a typographical error, error of calculation

\$40.08

or similar error made in its orders or decisions. The OEB considers the errors to be typographical.

The corrected version of the Decision and Rate Order is attached and supersedes the Decision and Rate Order issued December 17, 2019.

Yours truly,

Original signed by

Christine E. Long Registrar and Board Secretary